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7.1.3 Waste Management 
Facilities in the institution for the management of degradable and non-degradable waste  
 

• Solid waste management  
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7.1.3 Vermicompost  
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7.1.3 MoU with BASIL Foundation & Collaborative waste  

management activities  
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7.1.3 Waste Collection – MoU with Siddipet Muncipal Council 

  

Plogging 
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7.1.3 Swatch Bharath – Clean India Programs    
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7.1.3 Nature Club Activities    
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Awarness Program on Waste Segregation  
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7.1.3 NSS Activities   
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7.1.3 Swatch Sarvekshan Activities    
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• Liquid waste management 
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• Biomedical waste management 
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• E-waste management 
 

 

 

  With the initiation of Commissioner of Collegiate Education, Telangana, the e-waste collection, 
handling, transportation, treatment, recycle and disposal is taken care by M/s Ramky Enviro 
Engineering Ltd.
Accordingly college e-waste committee will take necessary measures in identifying the e-waste 
and its transportation to the said firm, which handles the e-waste. 



Telangana State Technology Services Ltd., 

2 Floor, HACA Bhavan, Opp. to Assembly, 

Nampally, I lyderabad - 500 004. 

Phone: (40)23224935, 23226970; Fax: 23227458 

Website: http://www.tsts.telangana.gov.in 
GST No. 36 AAFCT 5611ETZK. PAN No. AAFCT 5611E 

ECHNO 

TST 

Work Order 
Date: 18-09-2019 

w.O.No.TSTS/REEL/e-waste/47/2018 

SUB TSTS-Collection, Transportation, ycle & Disposal of e-waste-Work Order-Issued-Reg. 

REF: 1. Agreement No. APTS/E-waste-02/2013, dated 31-05-2014. 
2. Letter lrom O/o The Commissioncr of Collegiale Education, dl. 08-09-2019. 

* 

Please refer to the subject and references cited, hereby placing work orders on your firm for 
collection, transportation, treatment, recycling and disposal of e-waste material available at 

following offices as per the details enclosed herewith. M/s Ramky Enviro Engineers Ltd., is 
directed to immediately take up the work as per the terms & conditions of Agreement cited. 

i. Scope of Services:e-waste collection, handling, transportation, treatment, recycle and 
disposal. As per the e-waste details communicated by departments (Enclosed) 

i. Location of Services: The Commissioner of Collegiate Education, Nampally, Hyderabad 

ii. Contact Details of M/s Ramky Enviro Engineers 

Name: Mr. Mohit/ Mr Purushotham 

Email: ewastehyd@ramky.com 

Contact Phone Number: 90321 24522/91000 35476 

iv. Logistics: All Logistics costs for handling, transportation, recycle and disposal of e-waste 
material specified in the Annexure/s from the location of service to the 
processing centres of M/s Ramky Enviro Engineers Ltd., will be borne by M/s 
Ramky Enviro Engineers Ltd. 

Terms & Conditions: 
The entre process of colecion, transportation, treatment, recycling and disposal of e-waste should be done as per the 
guidelines of CPCB/APPCB. 

. The recycler should submit a certificate stating that the entire e-waste material collected from various departments has 

been recycled and disposed as per guidelines of CPCB / APPCB 
The recycler should arrange for weighting of e-waste material at collection point /office, confirm and accept as final 

weight and this cannot be disputed for any reason whatsoever. 
iv. The recycler should collect e-waste within 15 days in Hyderabad and Rangareddy Districts and within 30 days in case of other districts, from the date of receipt of this order 
V. APTS is not responsible for any injuries caused due to negligence or any other reason within the campus or at the work place of the recycler or their representatives or personnel, the recycler should make proper arrangements for such 

eventualities. It is the responsibility of the recycler to provide all safety appliances to the personnel who are engaged in handling, loading/ unloading of the material. 
VIOther terms& Conditions are applicable as per terms of signed Contract Agreement. 

. 

for, Managing Director 
To Ms Ramky Enviro Engineers Ltd., 

Copy submitted to: The Commissioner of Collegiate Education, Telangana, Hyderabad with a request to handover the e-waste matenial identified by the department to M/s Ramky Enviro Engineers with proper acknowledgement duly marking a copy of the Form-3 to TSTS. 



DESIGNATION Mobile No. 
PRINCIPAL 
PRINCIPAL 
PRINCIPAL 
ADMINISTRATIVE 
OFFICER 
PRINCIPAL 
PRINCIPAL 
|PRINCIPAL 
|PRINCIPAL 
PRINCIPAL 
|PRINCIPAL 
PRINCIPAL 
|PRINCIPAAL 
PRINCIPAL 
PRINCIPAL 
PRINCIPAL 
PRINCIPAL 
PRINCIPAAL 
PRINCIPAL 
|PRINCIPAL 
PRINCIPAL 
PRINCIPAL 
PRINCIPAL 

S. No. 
95 RAJANNA SIRCILLA 
96 RAJANNA SIRCILLA 

97 RANGAREDDY 

NAME OF THE GDC 
GDC AGRAHARAM 
GOC GAMBHIRAOPET 

GDC CHEVELLA 

DISTRICT cOLLEGE MAIL-ID 
9440954640 
9866785611 
9849026107 

prl-gdc-agrm-ce@telangana.gov.in 
prl-gdc-gmpt-ce@telangana.gov.in 
prl-gdc-cvl-ce@telangana.gov. in 
ao-gdc-hyt-ce@telangana.gov.in 

prl-gdc-hyt-ce@telangana.gov.in_ 
prl-gdc-ibp-ce@telangana.gov.in 

98 RANGAREDDY GDC HAYATNAGAR 9849268919 

99 RANGAREDDY 

100 RANGAREDDY 
101 RANGAREDDY 
102 RANGAREDDY 
103 SANGAREDDY 

104 SANGAREDDY 
105 SANGAREDDY 
106 SANGAREDDYY 

107 SANGAREDDY 
108 SANGAREDDY 
109 SANGARECDDY 
110 SANGAREDDY 
111 SANGAREDDY 

112 SIDDIPET 
113 SIDDIPET 
114 SIDDIPET 
115 SIDDIPET 
116 SIDDIPET 

117 SIDDIPET 
118 SIDDIPET 
119 SURYAPET 
120 SURYAPET 
121 VIKARABAD 
122 VIKARABAD 
123 WANAPARTHY 
124 WANAPARTHY 
125 WANAPARTHY 

GDC HAYATNAGAR 
GDC 1BRAHIMPATNAM 
GDC SERILINGAMPALLY pr-gdc-srpl-ce@telangana.gov.in 
GDC SHADNAGAR 
GDC JOGIPET 

GDC NARAYANKHED 
GDC PATANCHERU 
GDC SADASIVAPET 
GDC SANGAREDDY 
GDC ZAHEERABAD 
GDCW 10GIPET 
GDCW SANGAREDDY 
GDCW ZAHEERABAD 
GDC CHERIYAL 
GDC DUBBAK 
GDC GAJWEL 
GDC HUSNABAD 
GDC SIDDIPET 
GDCW GAJWEL 
GDCW SIDDIPET 
GDC HUZURNAGAR 
GDC KODAD 
GDC KODANGAL 
GDC TANDOOR 
GDC ATMAKUR 
GDC PEBBAIR 

GDC WANAPARTHY 

prl-gdc-sdnr-ce@telangana.gov.in 
prl-gdc-igpt-ce@telangana.gov.in 
prl-gdc-nkd-ce@telangana.gov.in 
prl-gdc-ptnc-ce@telangana.gov.in 
prl-gdc-sdsp-ce@telangana.gov.in_ 
prl-gdc-srd-ce@telangana.gov.in 
prl-gdc-zhb-ce@telangana.gov.in 
prl-gdcw-jgpt-ce@telangana.gov.in 
prl-gdcw-srd-ce@telangana.gov.in 
prl-gdcW-zhb-ce@telangana.gov.in_ 
prl-gdc-cryl-ce@telangana.gov.in 
prl-gdc-dbk-ce@telangana.gov.in 
prl-gdc-gjwl-ce@telangana.gov.in 
prl-gdc-hsbd-ce@telangana.gov.in 

prl-gdc-sdpt-ce@telangana.gov.in 
prl-gdcw-gjwl-ce@telangana.gov.in 
prl-gdcW-sdpt-ce@telangana.gov.in PRINCIPAL 

prl-gdc-hznr-ce@telangana.gov.in 
prl-gdc-kdd-ce@telangana.gov.in 

prl-gdc-kdgl-ce@telangana.gov.in 
prl-gdc-tndr-ce@telangana.gov.in 
prl-gdc-atmk-ce@telangana.gov.in 
prl-gdc-pbr-ce@telangana.gov.in 
prl-gdc-wnp-ce@telangana.gov.in 

9398411051 
9949584632 
9666805122 
9963683249 
9059058286 
9059058286 
9440823240 
9866691587 
7032960368 
9908220121| 
9059058286 
9440499335 
9908220121 
9849853046 

9177631647 
9440379380 
9346617346 
9866458512 
9440735155 

9908316512 
9440140506 
9010480626 
9491269122 

9177216210 
9492501588 
9849575428 

9492501588 

PRINCIPAL 

PRINCIPAL 
PRINCIPAL 
PRINCIPAL 
PRINCIPAL 
PRINCIPAL 
PRINCIPAL 
PRINCIPAL 
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waste recycling system
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• Hazardous chemicals and radioactive waste management 

Waste recycling system
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